Case Number: 3213353/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms K Pennicott

Respondent: London Design and Engineering University Technical College

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 22 October 2021

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: Mr S Robson (Solicitor)
Respondent: Mr R Dunn (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant was not disabled at the material time.
- 2. In the alternative, the Respondent did not know and could not reasonably be expected to know that she was disabled at the material time.
- 3. All claims are dismissed.

Employment Judge Russell

22 October 2021